

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) No. 93/2024**

**Dilshada** ...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Danish Yousuf, Adv, vice Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganaie, Adv.

**Vs.**

**Roshi Akhter and anr.** ...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**01.05.2024**

Despite service, none has appeared on behalf of the respondents, therefore, they are set ex-parte.

The matter could not be considered due to non-availability of learned arguing counsel for the petitioner, adjourned.

List again on 15<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.

Interim direction, if any in force, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**  
**01.05.2024**  
"Shamim Dar PS"