

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 93/2024  
CM(1703/2024)

Dilshada. ... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganie, Advocate.

Vs.

Roshi Akhter & Another. ...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

**ORDER**  
15.07.2024

Heard.

**Admit.**

Issue post admission notice to the respondents, returnable within  
a period of four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

Post this matter on 29<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.

Interim direction dated 29<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 is made absolute.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:

15.07.2024

"HAMID"