

S. No. 32

Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 93/2024 CM(1703/2024)

DILSHADA

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganie, Advocate.

Vs.

ROSHI AKHTER AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S. Arshad Andrabi, Advocate.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2024

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks more time for filing of counter affidavit. In the interest of justice, one more last and final opportunity is granted to file the counter affidavit within two weeks, failing which, right shall be deemed to be closed.

In case the counter affidavit is filed, rejoinder may be filed within one week thereafter.

List on **06.03.2025**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

19.12.2024

Hilal Ahmad