

Serial No. 18

Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM(M) No. 93/2024

Dilshada

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganie, Advocate

V/S

Roshi Akhter and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Sajad Ahmad Geelani, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

04.09.2025

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to place on record all relevant documents with copy in advance to other side.
02. List on 16.10.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
04.09.2025
"Mohammad Yasin Dar"