

Serial No. 25.

Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 93/2024
CM(1703/2024).

DILSHADA(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ah. Ganie, Advocate.

VERSUS

ROSHI AKHTER AND ANR.

Through: Mr. Mir Masood, Advocate vice
Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Advocate.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

Proxy counsel appearing for the respondent submits that the arguing counsel for the respondent is busy in some other co-ordinate Bench and has sought adjournment.

Adjourned at his request.

Be listed on 16th of December, 2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
20-11-2025
Showkat Khan