

S. No.42

Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
Through virtual mode

CM(M) 93/2024 CM(1703/2024)

DILSHADA(SENIOR CITIZEN)

Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manzoor Ahmad Ganie, Advocate.

Vs.

ROSHI AKHTER AND ANR.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Sajad Geelani, Adv.

CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE

ORDER
16.12.2025

Trial court record has been received.

List for consideration on **26.02.2026**.

(MA CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

16.12.2025

"Hilal"