

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CM/2310/2026 IN CM(M)/93/2024

Dilshada

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. M. A. Makhdomi, Advocate.

V/s

Roshi Akhter & Anr.

... Respondent(s)

Through:-

None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

05.05.2026

CM No. 2310/2026:-

This application has been moved by the applicant/petitioner seeking preponement of the date of hearing of the main case, which is otherwise listed on 16th of July, 2026.

For the reasons assigned in the application and the submissions urged at the Bar, the application is **allowed** and the main case is ordered to be preponed to **30th of May, 2026**.

Application is, thus, **disposed** of on the above terms.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR
May 5th, 2026
"Shoaib javid"